Approved by the SAA Board of Directors (March 2023)

APPENDIX II - SAA FEE SCHEDULES

SAA MEMBERSHIP FEES:

Adult membership: \$50.00 (18 & over in the upcoming membership year); Youth membership: \$30.00 (17 & under as of December 31st of the current calendar year) Club Affiliation membership: \$125.00 each calendar year Honorary Life membership: No Fee

SAA TEAM FEES: - Align with new policy

To become a member of either the Saskatchewan Target or 3D teams that represent the province at the National Championships there will be an additional fee for all members at the rate of \$140.00. This will include your team fee, a provincial team shirt and SAA team hat.

Those archers joining both the Saskatchewan Target and 3D teams, that represent the province at the National Championships there will be an additional fee for all members at the rate of \$200.00. This will include your team fee, a provincial team shirt and SAA team hat.

PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS FEE OUTLINE

The SAA will sponsor the following Provincial competitions.

- Indoor Provincial 3D Championship
- Indoor Provincial JOP Championship
- Indoor Provincial Target Championship
- Outdoor Provincial Target Championship
- Outdoor Provincial 3D Championship
- Outdoor Provincial Field Championship

The host clubs will charge registration fees at the prices outlined here, as set forth and approved by the SAA Board of Directors. The host club will collect all championship registration fees and submit them along with the reconciliation report to the SAA no later than 10 days following the event. The SAA will retain 25% of fees and the remaining balance will be paid to the host club.

Indoor Provincial JOP Championships (Saturday)

JOP Participants \$30.00 (21 & under as of December 31st of the current calendar year);

Indoor Provincial Target Championships (Sunday)

Adults \$50.00 (18 & over as of December 31st of the current calendar year); Youth \$40.00 (17 & under as of December 31st of the current calendar year)

Indoor Provincial 3D Championship

Adults \$50.00 (18 & over as of December 31st of the current calendar year); Youth \$40.00 (17 & under as of December 31st of the current calendar year);

Outdoor Provincial Target Championship

Adults \$50.00 (18 & over as of December 31st of the current calendar year); Youth \$40.00 (17 & under as of December 31st of the current calendar year)

Outdoor Provincial Field Championship

Adults \$50.00 (18 & over as of December 31st of the current calendar year); Youth \$40.00 (17 & under as of December 31st of the current calendar year)

Outdoor Provincial 3D Championship (2 Days)

Adults \$65.00 (18 & over as of December 31st of the current calendar year); Youth \$50.00 (17 & under as of December 31st of the current calendar year

HOSTING GRANTS - CLUB Development

Indoor Provincial Target Championship - \$2,000 Indoor JOP Championship - \$2000 Indoor Target Championship, combined with JOP Championship (one host club) \$4000 Indoor Provincial 3D Championships - \$2000 Outdoor Provincial Target Championship - \$2000 Outdoor Provincial Field Championship - \$2000 Outdoor Provincial 3D Championship - \$2000

